CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. 590 Data __2—30-38
_ David W. Martin
Fuil name
(no initials if you ¢an possibly get fuil name)
Social Security Number
ferop— |
Salt Lake Utah 84117

City State ZIP Cade

Sentember 1964

Date of Birth {This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age (To be used OMLY when date of birth is not known.)
Re!igi.on : . Nationality [Euzooean Backeround U.S. Citizen
Occupation I 22 boy and stocker -
Education _3igh School - Maybe L yr college.

155 59" White Caucasin
Weight Height Raca

. Brown

Cotor of hair 3rown Color of eyes °

. - . 2 to be slighrly mentally recarded.
Qutstanding characteristics or interests Appears t e s A 7

Married or single __Single Children
: (Mumber, ages, and names, if passible)

Spouse’'s name

Christ United Metchodist Chaurch

Scouting connections: Chartered organization

Unit Mo. City State Pasition Date registered Date resigned
410 SLC UTan ASM

Special recognition

Tow jas 17 Admited child fondling.

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons:
p e ]

Attempcad to intise one of his Scouts into a Dot tub in the aude.
Marcin told che Scoucmaster when confronted with the charge that Qe has
a child abuse problem and is taking counseling. He stated that when he gets

down he sa:cually abuses children.
ig ed {%{ MC

(. {FIDENTIAL "V *'F v SCOUT EXECUTIVE
SEP 151988 mza T Council __Great Salt Take Council
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Septamper 19, 1988

Mr. X. Hart dullcck

Scout Zzecutive

Great Salz Lake Council, No. 390
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJACT: David ¥. #artia

Dear Hart:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and 1s now om our permanent

Coufideatiszl Fila.

Sincerely,

Paul EZrmst, Director
Registration Service

eko

cc: Western Regiom:
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®
A/\,\ Great Salt Lake Councll, Inc.

BOY SCOUIS of America CCUNCIL COMMISSIONES

Joug drewer

”“é 325 Footnill 8lva. / Salt Lake Cily, Utan 84113-1189 / — VICE PRESIDENTS
t\/.j Richarg L. Christensen
Charles W. Dahtquist. il

August 30’ 1988 L. Dale Hanks

A. Lawry Hunsaker

Larry V. Lunt

Mrs. Myrt 8. Silcox

. TREASURER
Mr. Paul Ernst Daflas ':Eer?::fm
Director Registration Service SCOUT EXECUTIVE
Nationmal Office Boy Scouts of America <. Hart Suliocx

P.0. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

I am enclosing a confidential record sheet for David W.
Martin, who is currently registered as an assistant Scoutmaster in
troop 410, sponsored by the Christ United Methodist Church of Salt

Lake City, Utah.

This past week Mr. Martin attempted to entice a member of
their Scout troop into a hot tub in the nude. The boy refused to
yield to Mr. Martin's inticements and told his parents and the
Scoutmaster of Mr. Martin's actions. When the Scoutmaster visited
with Mr. Martin about the incident he was told that Mr. Martin had
a history of child sexual fondling and that when he became
depressed or down the desire was intensified and he found his
desire increaseingly stronger towards younger and younger boys.
He also told the Scoutmaster that he was currently undergoing
counseling for the child sexual abuse situation.

The Scoutmaster and the Christ United Methodist Church have
released Mr. Martin from any Scouting activities and I am preparing
a letter to him suspending him from all Scouting involvment, and
refunding the remainder of his registration fee for Lthis charter
year.

It 1s my recomendation that David W. Martin be placed in the
confidential file and denied registration in any position with the
Boy Scouts of America.

Approximately three months ago I was informed of another child
abuse situation that occured several years ago involving a boy at

Scout camp and — who currently lives in [[j vtat-
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The fataer told me that his son, now 19 years of age, had told him
that, while attending Junoir Leader Training as a young Scout,
Dennis Eempy had fondled him in camp. Dennis has been very active
in Scouting in Idaho Falls and in Provo, and was scheduled to serve
on the National Camp School, which was held here in Utah this past
summer. We removed Dennis from that involvment and I advised Reese
Falkner, Scout Executive of Provo, Utah, of the informaticn that
I had received, and encouraged him to take care of the matter and
remove Dennis from any Scouting involvement. Reese informed me
that he had met with Dennis and told him that we are aware of his
situation, at which time Dennis confessed to a totally seperate
sexual child abuse situation from the one that we were aware of.
Reese asked him to disassociate himself from Scouting, which he

agreed to.

I am not sure whether or not a confidential record sheet was
submitted by Reese Falkner on Dennis Eempy. I have attempted to
call Reese, but have not been able to find him in when I have made
the calls. I promised the boy's father that we would remove Dennis
Eempy from all involvements, now and in the future from Scouting.
He has agreed not to file suit against the Boy Scouts of America
and Dennis Eempy if this is taken care of. If your confidential
files do not show Dennis Eempy listed in them I would be pleased
to contact Reese Falkner or you might contact him directly to have
this matter taken care of.

Sincerely,

K. Hart Bullock
Scout Executive

KHB/1d
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